
706	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	 [24 March, 1972.

Acts of Parliament-continued.

Public Service Acts-
Public Service Appeal Board Act ..	 ...
Public Service Arbitration Act .. 	 ...

Road and Air Transport Commission Act No.
53 of 1966	 ....	 ...	 . .	 ....

Road Maintenance (Contribution) Act No. 69
of1965	 ....	 ...	 ....	 ....

Rural and Industries Bank Act No. 51 of 1944
Rural Relief Fund Act .. 	 ....	 ...	 ....
Rural Reconstruction Scheme Act No. 17 of

1971	 ....	 .	 ....	 ....	 .	 .	 ....

Sale of Land Act No. 119 of 1970 ..	 ....
Second-Hand Dealers' Act 	 ...	 ....
Securities Industries Act No. 118 of 1970 ..
Shipping and Pilotage Act 	 ....	 ...	 ....
Soil Conservation Act ....	 ...	 ....	 ....
Soil Fertility Research Act ..
Spear-Guns Control Act No. 5 of 1955 ....

...

Stamp Act ..	 ....	 ....	 ....	 ....	 ....
State Electricity Commission Act .... ....
State Government Insurance Office Act ...
State Housing Act
State Housing Death Benefit Scheme Act

No. 52 of 1965	 ....	 ....	 ....	 ....	 0.10
State Tender Board Act .... . . 0.10
Stipendiary Magistrates' Act No. 17 of 1957 0.10
Stock (Brands and Movement) Act No. 116

of 1970 .	 . .
Stock Disease Regulations' Act No. 66 of 1968
Strata Titles Act ..
Street Collections (Regulation) Act No. 55

of 1940	 0.10
Street Photographers Act No. 46 of 1947 . 0.10
Suitors' Fund Act No. 43 of 1964 0.10
Swan River Conservation Act No. 58 of 1958 0.30
Taxation (Staff Arrangements) Act No. 108

of 1969	 0.10
Taxi-Cars (Co-Ordination and Control) Act

No. 81 of 1963
	

0.20
Testator's Family Maintenance Act No. 81

of 1963	 0.20
Timber Industry 1969 .... 	 ....	 0.20
Tissue Grafting and Processing Act No. 19

of 1956	 .5..	 0.10
Totalisator Agency Board Betting Act No. 50

of 1960
	

0.40
Totalisator Agency Board Betting Tax Act

No. 54 of 1960	 555:	 SSSS	 5:55
	 0.10

Totalisator Duty Act No. 19 of 1905 	 0.10
Totalisator Regulation Act No. 19 of 1912 	 0.10
Tourist Act No. 31 of 1959

	
0.10

Toxic and Hazardous Substances 1957 	 0.10
Trade Associations Registration Act No. 79

of 1959
	

0.20
Trade Descriptions and False Advertisements'

Act No. 42 of 1936 .... 	 0.20
Traffic Act ..	 0.80
Truck Act 

	
0.10

Trustees Act	 .	 0.80
Tuberculosis (Commonwealth and State

Arrangement) Act No. 24 of 1965 	 .	 0.10

Unauthorised Documents' Act No. 8 of 1961 0.10
Unclaimed Money Act .. 0.10
University Medical School Act No. 30 of 1955 0.10
University Medical School Teaching Hos-

pitals Act No. 31 of 1955 ....	 0.10
University of W.A. Act ....	 0.20
Used Car Dealers' Act No. 51 of 1964 ... 0.10

Veterinary Medicines' Act No. 29 of 1953 .. 0.20
Veterinary Surgeons' Act No. 64 of 1960 ... 0.20

Water Boards Act No. 4 of 1904 .... 	 0.30
Weights and Measures Act ..	 0.60
West Australian Trustee, Executor and

Agency Company Limited Act (Private) 0.20
West Australian Coastal Shipping Commis-

sion Act No. 44 of 1965 0.50
West Australian Marine Act No. 72 of 1948 0.50
West Australian Tertiary Education Commis-

sion No. 84 of 1970 .. 	 0.10
West Australian Trotting Association Act

No. 55 of 1946
	

0.30
West Kalgoorlie-Lake Lefroy Railway Act

0.10No. 110 of 1970	 ....	 .
Wheat Delivery Quotas Act No. 114 of 1969 0.20
Wheat Industry Stabilization Act No. 58 of

0.201968

Acts of Parliament-continued.

Wills Act No. 12 of 1970	 ....	 ..	 0.10
Wood Chipping Industry Agreement Act No.

58 of 1969	 .	 ....	 0.40
Wood Distillation and Charcoal, Iron and

Steel Industry Act, No. 20 of 1943	 0.10
Wundowie Works Management and Foundry

Agreement Act No. 10 of 1966 ....	 .... 0.30
Youth Service Act No. 36 of 1964 ....	 .... 0.20

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
NOTICE.

Subscriptions are required to commence and
terminate with a quarter.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday
in each week, unless interfered with by public
holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The subscriptions to the
Government Gazette is as follows:-Annual sub-
scriptions, $12; nine months, $10; six months, $7;
three months, $4; single copy (current year), $0.30;
sin gle cony (previous years, up to 10 years), $0.50;
sineie copy l over: 10 ye ars). :3.0 80

WILLIAM C. BROWN,
Government Printer.

CONTENTS.

Agricultural Products Act
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments
Audit Act
Bankruptcy Act
Bread Act
Building Societies 'Act
Bush Fires Act
Cemeteries Act

Shire of Wyndham-East Kimberley
Commissioners for Declarations
Commissioners of Supreme Court
Companies Act
Crown Law Department .
Deceased Persons' Estates
Dog Act .

Shire of Tambellup-By-laws
Electoral
Factories and Shops .
Fisheries
Forestry
Government Gazette
Harbour and Light Department
Health Department
Justices of the Peace
Labour, Department of .
Land Acquisitions
Land Agents Act
Land Titles
Lands Department
Local Court Act
Local Government Department
Main Roads

672,

Page
693
693

. 672-3, 676-7
672
698

692-3
681
681
701
701
677
677

696-7
676-7
697-8
701-2
701-2

677
671
678
672

. 671, 706
699

677-8
672

671, 692-3
685-6

672
673

678-81, 687-9
. 676

. 672, 690
. 687

Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 	 689-90
Municipalities	 672. 690-2

Shire of Coorow-By-laws	 . 703
Shire of Esperance-By-laws	 . 703
City of Subiaco-By-laws	 . 702
Shire of Trayning-By-laws	 . 703

Notices of Intention to Resume Land 	 687-9
Notices Requiring Persons to Submit for X-ray

Examination	 . 677

Proclamations	 . 671
Public Service Appeal Board Act . 	 . 677
PublicService Arbitration Act .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 676
Public Service Board	 673-6
Public Service Holidays	 . 673

698Public Trustee
Public Works Department	 683-6
Shipping and Pilotage Act; Jetties Act and Western

Australian Marine Act-Regulations amended .... .... 699
Tender Board	 694-5
Tenders Accepted	 . 683, 695
Tenders for Government Printing .... .... .... .... .... 	

'
...	 .... 695

Tenders Invited .	 684, 694, 695
Totalisator Board	 . 671, 699
Totalisator Agency Board Betting Act-

Regulations Amended	 . 699
Town Planning	 . 681-3
Transfer of Land Act	 . 678
Treasury
Trustees Act	 . 697-8

672

0.10
0.20

0.40

0.20
0.40
0.10

0.30

0.10
0.10
0.60
0.20
0.30
0.10
0.10
0.50
0.40
0.10
0.40

EASTER HOLIDAYS.
	0.30	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
	0.10	 THE Government Gazette for Easter week will

	

0.30	 be published on THURSDAY, 30th March, 1972, in
lieu of Good Friday, 31st March, 1972.

All notices for insertion must be received before
10 a.m. on WEDNESDAY, 29th March, 1972.

By Authority: WILLIAM C. BROWN, Government Printer95866/9/72


