Acts of Parliament—continued.		Acts of Parliament—continued.
Public Service Acts—	\$	Wills Act No. 12 of 1970 0.10
Public Service Appeal Board Act Public Service Arbitration Act	0.10	Wood Chipping Industry Agreement Act No.
Road and Air Transport Commission Act No.	0.20	58 of 1969 0.40 Wood Distillation and Charcoal, Iron and
53 of 1966	0.40	Steel Industry Act. No. 20 of 1943 0.10
Road Maintenance (Contribution) Act No. 69	0.00	Wundowie Works Management and Foundry Agreement Act No. 10 of 1966 0.30
Rural and Industries Bank Act No. 51 of 1944	$0.20 \\ 0.40$	Youth Service Act No. 36 of 1964 0.20
Rural Relief Fund Act Rural Reconstruction Scheme Act No. 17 of	0.10	CONTRACTOR
1971	0.30	GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. NOTICE.
Sale of Land Act No. 119 of 1970	0.10	Subscriptions are required to commence and
Second-Hand Dealers' Act	0.10	terminate with a quarter.
Securities Industries Act No. 118 of 1970 Shipping and Pilotage Act	$0.60 \\ 0.20$	The Government Gazette is published on Friday
Soil Conservation Act Soil Fertility Research Act	0.30	in each week, unless interfered with by public holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.
Spear-Guns Control Act No. 5 of 1955	$0.10 \\ 0.10$	SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscriptions to the
Stamp Act	0.50	Government Gazette is as follows:—Annual subscriptions, \$12; nine months, \$10; six months, \$7;
State Electricity Commission Act State Government Insurance Office Act	$0.40 \\ 0.10$	three months, \$4; single copy (current year), \$0.30;
State Housing Act State Housing Death Benefit Scheme Act	0.40	single copy (previous years, up to 10 years), \$0.50: single copy (over 10 years), \$0.80.
No. 52 of 1965	0.10	orregio copy (over, to years), com-
State Tender Board Act	0.10	FACTED HOLDAYS
Stock (Brands and Movement) Act No. 116	0.10	EASTER HOLIDAYS.
of 1970 Stock Disease Regulations' Act No. 66 of 1968	0.30	GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
Strata Titles Act	0.10 0.30	THE Government Gazette for Easter week will be published on THURSDAY, 30th March, 1972, in
Street Collections (Regulation) Act No. 55 of 1940	0.10	lieu of Good Friday, 31st March, 1972.
Street Photographers Act No. 46 of 1947	0.10	All notices for insertion must be received before
Suitors' Fund Act No. 43 of 1964 Swan River Conservation Act No. 58 of 1958	0.10 0.30	10 a.m. on WEDNESDAY, 29th March, 1972. WILLIAM C. BROWN,
Taxation (Staff Arrangements) Act No. 108		Government Printer.
of 1969 Taxi-Cars (Co-Ordination and Control) Act	0.10	
No. 81 of 1963	0.20	CONTENTS. Page
Testator's Family Maintenance Act No. 81 of 1963	0.20	Agricultural Products Act
of 1963 Timber Industry 1969 Tissue Grafting and Processing Act No. 19	0.20	Appointments
of 1956	0.10	Audit Act
Totalisator Agency Board Betting Act No. 50 of 1960	0.40	Bread Act 692-3 Building Societies Act 681
Totalisator Agency Board Betting Tax Act	0.40	Bush Fires Act
No. 54 of 1960	$0.10 \\ 0.10$	Shire of Wyndham-East Kimberley 701 Commissioners for Declarations 677 Commissioners of Supreme Court 677
Totalisator Regulation Act No. 19 of 1912	0.10	Commissioners of Supreme Court
Tourist Act No. 31 of 1959 Toxic and Hazardous Substances 1957	0.10 0.10	Companies Act 696-7 Crown Law Department 676-7 Deceased Persons' Estates 697-8
Trade Associations Registration Act No. 79		Shire of Tambellup—By-laws 701-2
of 1959 Trade Descriptions and False Advertisements'	0.20	Electoral
Act No. 42 of 1936	0.20	Fisheries
Truck Act	$0.80 \\ 0.10$	Government Gazette
Trustees Act	0.80	Health Department 677-8 Justices of the Peace 672 Labour, Department of 671, 692-3
Tuberculosis (Commonwealth and State Arrangement) Act No. 24 of 1965	0.10	Land Acquisitions
Unauthorised Documents' Act No. 8 of 1961	0.10	Land Agents Act
Unclaimed Money Act	0.10	Lands Department 672, 678-81, 687-9 Local Court Act 676 Local Government Department 672, 690
University Medical School Act No. 30 of 1955 University Medical School Teaching Hos-	0.10	Local Government Department 672, 690 Main Roads 687 Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 689-90
pitals Act No. 31 of 1955	0.10	Municipalities 672. 690-2
University of W.A. Act Used Car Dealers' Act No. 51 of 1964	0.20 0.10	Municipalities
		Shire of Traying—By-laws
Veterinary Medicines' Act No. 29 of 1953 Veterinary Surgeons' Act No. 64 of 1960	$0.20 \\ 0.20$	nonces itequing reisons to bubinit for A-lay
		Examination 677 Orders in Council 672
Water Boards Act No. 4 of 1904 Weights and Measures Act	0.30 0.60	Proclamations
West Australian Trustee, Executor and		Public Service Arbitration Act 676 Public Service Board 673-6
Agency Company Limited Act (Private) West Australian Coastal Shipping Commis-	0.20	Public Service Holidays 673 Public Trustee 698
sion Act No. 44 of 1965	0.50	Public Trustee 698 Public Works Department 683-6 Shipping and Pilotage Act; Jetties Act and Western
West Australian Marine Act No. 72 of 1948 West Australian Tertiary Education Commis-	0.50	Australian Marine Act—Regulations amended 699 Tender Board
sion No. 84 of 1970	0.10	Tenders Accepted 683, 695 Tenders for Government Printing 695 Tenders Invited 684, 694, 695 Tenders Invited 684, 695
West Australian Trotting Association Act No. 55 of 1946	0.30	Tenders Invited 684, 694, 695 Totalisator Board 671, 699 Totalisator Agency Board Betting Act—
West Kalgoorlie-Lake Lefroy Railway Act		
No. 110 of 1970 Wheat Delivery Quotas Act No. 114 of 1969	$0.10 \\ 0.20$	Town Planning 681-3 Transfer of Land Act 678 Transfer
Wheat Industry Stabilization Act No. 58 of	0.20	Treasury 672 Trustees Act 697-8 Unclaimed Money 697-8